# **登** 愛知県立芸術大学



## Memorandum of Understanding

### between

# Aichi University of the Arts in Japan

### and

## Samarkand University in Uzbekistan

This Memorandum of Understanding is made between the president of Aichi University of the Arts (1-114 Yazakosagamine Nagakute Aichi 480-1194 Japan) and the Rector of Samarkand University in Uzbekistan (University Boulevard,15 Samarkand 140104 Uzbekistan), who after consultation have agreed to conduct cooperation concerning research and to create an opportunity exchanging opinions with each other in research and study.

1. Both parties hereto shall engage in the following activities for the further advancement and development of research and study of old paper, including Samarkand paper:

- (1) To provide the old paper sample from Uzbekistan to Japan
- (2) To take pictures of old paper collected by museum in Uzbekistan
- (3) To view the Miniature painting with careful inspection for reproduction in Uzbekistan
- (4) To cooperate investigations and data analysis for old paper
- (5) Exchange information concerning research and study of old paper
- (6) Other matters agreed to by both parties

2. For carrying out any of the activities specified in the previous clause, the parties shall set up an execution plan through mutual consultation. 3. This Memorandum of Understanding shall become effective when signed by both parties, and shall continue in force for a period of three (3) years, to be automatically renewed unless either party gives notice of termination to the other party.

4. The content of this Memorandum of Understanding may be changed, or the Memorandum of Understanding terminated, by mutual consent, before the first three-year period is over.

5. The parties hereto have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed in English versions bearing the signatures of the presidents of the respective parties, each party to retain one copy hereof.

Date: Prof. Akira Shiraki (E) A Japan President of Aichi University of the Arts in Japan

Date: Prof. Rustam Khalmuradoy

Rector of Samarkand University in Uzbekistan

05/2018